

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20653/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 16/07/2008 in WP No. 1329/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

INTERNATIONAL METRO CIVIL CONT. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for
interim relief)

Date: 01/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.R.F. Nariman, Sr.Adv.
Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B. Mattam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, Solicitor General
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

Issue notice on the prayer for interim relief.

We request learned Solicitor General, who is present in the Court,
to assist us in the matter.

A copy of the special leave petition be served upon
Mr. B.V. Balram Das.

An extra copy of the petition be served upon learned Solicitor
General.

List the application for stay two weeks hence. In the meantime,
learned Solicitor General to take instruction in the matter.

[Meenu Sethi] [Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
A.R.-cum -P.S. Court Master