

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5507 OF 2008

INTERNATIONAL METRO CIVIL CONT. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/09/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv. (NP)
Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Biju Mattan, Adv.
Ms. Richa Srivastav, adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gulam Vahanvati, SG
Mr. H. Raghavendra Rao, Adv.
Mr. Chinmoy P. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

At the request of learned Solicitor General, put up after four
weeks.

Additional affidavit and additional documents, if any, may
also be filed in the meantime.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master