

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 5507 of 2008

International Metro Civil Contractors & Ors. Appellants

VERSUS

Union of India & Ors. Respondents

Date: 19.11.2008 :This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Narasimah, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.  
Mr.Ajay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
ORDER

In the order dated 3.11.2008 at page No.1 the word 'that' at line No. 8 shall stand deleted and the words 'Section 251A' in the last line be read as 'Section 251(1)(a)'.  
'Section 251(1)(a)'.  
'Section 251(1)(a)'.

Ordered accordingly.

[ Meenu Sethi ] [ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
A.R.-cum -P.S. Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5507 OF 2008

International Metro Civil ...Appellants  
Contractors & Ors.

Versus

Union of India & Ors. ...Respondents

O R D E R

In the order dated 3.11.2008 at page No. 1 the word 'that' at line No.8 shall stand deleted and the words 'Section 251A' in the last line be read as 'Section 251(1) (a)'.

Ordered accordingly.

[S.B. SINHA]

[ CYRIAC JOSEPH ] .....J

New Delhi,  
November 19, 2008.